
 

 
KENYA ELECTRICITY GENERATING COMPANY PLC 

 
RFx: 5000012187 

 
KGN-GDD-044- 2023 

 
TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF TURBINE SPARES FOR OLKARIA II POWER STATION. 

 
(Open International) 

 
 

Dated:  6th June, 2023 
 
Addendum No.10. 
 
In accordance with the Tender for Supply of Turbine Spares for Olkaria II Power Station, KenGen issues an Addendum No.10 as follows: 

 
1. EXTENSION OF TENDER CLOSING DATE 

 
INITIAL TENDER CLOSING DATE REVISED TENDER CLOSING DATE 

Tender Closing Date:  
 
6th June 2023 at 2.00 p.m. 
 
Tender Opening Date: 
 
6th June 2023 at 2.30 p.m. 

Tender Closing Date:  
 
27th June, 2023 at 2.00 p.m.  
 
Tender Opening Date: 
 
27th June, 2023 at 2.30 p.m.  



 

 
 
 

2. FRAMEWORK CONTRACTING TERMS 
 
This shall be a framework contract and the following will apply. 
 

(i) Price shall remain fixed for the first one (1) year. 
 

(ii) The maximum contracting period is Two (2) years but renewable annually upon mutual agreement. 
 

(iii) The parties will review the contractual engagement after the first year before committing to the second year. 
 
(iv) Orders shall be placed from time to time on the need basis. 

 
(v) The quantities indicated are only but average consumption for purposes of bidding. 

 
 

 
3. CHANGE OF PRICE SCHEDULES   

 
SCHEDULE A: - Mechanical Spares 
 
 
 
  



 

Assembl
y Name 

Sub-
Assembly 
Part 

Dwg No. Part 
No.  

Qty (Based 
on 
Estimated 

Annual 

Consumpti

on 
/Demand) 

Unit 
Price 
FOB 

Disco
unt 

 

Cur
renc
y of 
Ten
der 

Sea 
Freight 
Charge
s to 
Momba
sa Port 

Other 
Charg
es (if 
any) 

Total 
Cost & 
Freight 
(CFR) 
Momba
sa 

Count
ry of 
Origin 

Name of 
manufactu
rer 

Delivery 
period 

Emergen
cy Oil 
Pump for 
Unit 1&2 

Casing Ring 
04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
020 

1 pc 
         

Casing Ring 
04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
021 

1 pc          

O-Ring 04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
050 

1 pc          

Key 04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
103 

1 pc          

Key 
04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
104 

1 pc          

Inpeller Nut 
04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
120 

1 pc          

Impeller 
Washer 

04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
124 

1 pc          

Lock Plate 
04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
125 

1 pc          

Bearing Nut 04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
150 

1 pc          

Bearing 
Washer 

04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
152 

1 pc          

Ball Bearing 
04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
201 

1 pc          

Bearing Metal 
04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
202 

1 pc          



 

Coupling 
Ring 

04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
304 

1 pc          

Coupling Bolt 
& Nut 

04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
305 

1 pc          

V-Ring 
04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
510 

1 pc          

Oil Seal 
04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
530 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
801 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
802 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
808 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Spring 
Washer 

04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
821 

1 pc          

Knock Bolt & 
Nut Washer 

04266-
05710-J473 

TLS-
11340-
831 

1 pc          

Emergen
cy Oil 
Pump for 
Unit 3 

Casing Ring 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
020 

1 pc          

Casing Ring 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
021 

1 pc          

O-Ring 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
050 

1 pc          

Key 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
103 

1 pc          

Key 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
104 

1 pc          

Impeller Nut 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
120 

1 pc          



 

Impeller 
Washer 

04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
124 

1 pc          

Lock Plate 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
125 

1 pc          

Bearing Nut 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
150 

1 pc          

Bearing 
Washer 

04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
152 

1 pc          

Ball Bearing 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
201 

1 pc 
         

Bearing Metal 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
202 

1 pc 
         

Coupling 
Ring 

04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
304 

1 pc          

Coupling Bolt 
& Nut 

04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
305 

1 pc          

V-Ring 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
510 

1 pc          

Oil Seal 
04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
530 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
801 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
802 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
808 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Spring 
Washer 

04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
821 

1 pc          

Knock Bolt & 
Nut Washer 

04534-
05710-
J473-00 

TLS-
12358-
831 

1 pc          



 

Auxiliary 
Oil Pump 
for Unit 
1&2 

Casing Ring 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
020 

1 pc          

Casing Ring 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
021 

1 pc          

Casing Ring 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
022 

1 pc          

Casing Ring 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
023 

1 pc          

O-Ring 04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
050 

1 pc          

O-Ring 04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
051 

1 pc          

Key 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
102 

1 pc          

Key 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
103 

1 pc          

Key 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
104 

1 pc          

Key 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
105 

1 pc          

Impeller Nut 04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
120 

1 pc          

Impeller 
Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
121 

1 pc          

Lock Plate 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
122 

1 pc          

Impeller Nut 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
123 

1 pc          

Impeller 
Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
124 

1 pc          



 

Lock Plate 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
125 

1 pc          

Bearing Nut 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
150 

1 pc          

Bearing 
Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
152 

1 pc          

Angular Ball 
Bearing 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
201 

1 pc          

Bearing Metal 04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
203 

1 pc          

Bearing Metal 04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
204 

1 pc          

Throttle Bush 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
205 

1 pc          

Coupling 
Ring 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
304 

1 pc          

Coupling Bolt 
& Nut 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
305 

1 pc          

V-Ring 
04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
510 

1 pc          

Oil Seal 04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
530 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
801 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
802 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
803 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
804 

1 pc          



 

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
805 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
806 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
807 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
808 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
809 

1 pc          

Knock Bolt & 
Nut Washer 

04266-
05710-J471 

TLN-
11339-
833 

1 pc          

Auxiliary 
Oil Pump 
for Unit 3 

Casing Ring 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
020 

1 pc          

Casing Ring 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
021 

1 pc          

Casing Ring 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
022 

1 pc          

Casing Ring 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
023 

1 pc          

O-Ring 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
050 

1 pc          

O-Ring 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
051 

1 pc          

Key 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
102 

1 pc          

Key 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
103 

1 pc          

Key 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
104 

1 pc          



 

Key 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
105 

1 pc          

Impeller Nut 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
120 

1 pc          

Impeller 
Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
121 

1 pc          

Lock Plate 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
122 

1 pc          

Impeller Nut 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
123 

1 pc          

Impeller 
Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
124 

1 pc          

Lock Plate 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
125 

1 pc          

Bearing Nut 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
150 

1 pc          

Bearing 
Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
152 

1 pc          

Angular Ball 
Bearing 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
201 

1 pc          

Bearing Metal 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
203 

1 pc          

Bearing Metal 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
204 

1 pc          

Throttle Bush 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
205 

1 pc          

Coupling 
Ring 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
304 

1 pc          

Coupling Bolt 
& Nut 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
305 

1 pc          



 

V-Ring 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
510 

1 pc          

Oil Seal 
04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
530 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
801 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
802 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
803 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
804 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
805 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
806 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
807 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
808 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Head Bolt & 
Lock Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

T20-
2911 

1 pc          

Knock Bolt & 
Nut Washer 

04534-
05710-
J471-00 

TLN-
12357-
833 

1 pc          

Turbine 
Casing 
Assembl
y for 
Units 1, 2 
and 3 

Stud Bolt W2
･1/2-330 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-001~006 

N26-
130-
5024-66 

1 pc          

Plug M24 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-051 

N26-
351-
5002-6 

1 pc          

Stud Bolt W2
･1/2-355 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-007~38 

N26-
130-
5024-71 

1 pc          



 

Plug M24 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-051 

N26-
351-
5002-6 

1 pc          

Bolt 
M42x100 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-041 

101-
542-
100-1 

1 pc          

Stud 
M42x255 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-042 

N26-
131-
0022-25 

1 pc          

Stud 
M30x110 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-043 

130-
530-
110-2 

1 pc          

Ext.Nut W2･
1/2 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-045 

N26-
162-
5011-13 

1 pc          

Plug M24 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-051 

N26-
351-
5002-6 

1 pc          

Ext.Nut M42 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-046 

N26-
162-
0016-12 

1 pc          

Ext.Nut M30 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-047 

N26-
162-
0016-8 

1 pc          

Washer W2･
1/2 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-048 

N26-
168-
5002-15 

1 pc          

Washer W1･
5/8 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-049 

N26-
168-
5002-10 

1 pc          

Stud Bolt 
M30x120 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-055 

130-
530-
120-2 

1 pc          

Stud Bolt 
M56x325 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-056 

N26-
131-
0020-70 

1 pc          

Bolt M30x90 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-057 

101-
530-
090-1 

1 pc          

Bolt M24x60 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-058 

101-
524-
060-1 

1 pc          

Bolt,Nut 
M20x70 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-059 

102-
520-
070-1 

1 pc          



 

Box Nut M30 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-061 

N26-
162-
0008-8 

1 pc          

U-Nut M56 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-062 

N26-
T20-
3691-62 

1 pc          

Taper Pin 
16x45 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-070 

184-
516-
045-1 

1 pc          

Taper Pin 
30x90 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-071 

184-
530-
090-1 

1 pc          

Taper Pin 
30x190 

N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-072 

N26-
T20-
3691-72 

1 pc          

Nut M24 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-073 

150-
022-
524-1 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-079 

N26-
T20-
3691-79 

1 pc          

Bolt M16x35 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-080 

101-
516-
035-1 

1 pc          

Washer M16 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-081 

168-
620-
116-0 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-083 

N26-
690-
4222-2 

1 pc          

Bolt M10x25 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-084 

101-
510-
025-1 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-088 

N26-
T20-
3691-88 

1 pc          

Bolt M20x40 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-090 

101-
520-
040-1 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-092 

N26-
T20-
3691-92 

1 pc          

Bolt M20x45 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-093 

101-
520-
045-1 

1 pc          



 

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-096 

N26-
690-
0201-7 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-098 

N26-
T20-
3691-98 

1 pc          

Bolt M16x40 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-099 

101-
516-
040-1 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-106 

N26-
690-
3786-2 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-107 

N26-
690-
1917-5 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2911(3691)
-108 

N26-
T20-
0868-14 

1 pc          

Steam 
Chamber 
Connecti
on Valve 
for Units 
1,2 and 3 

Gasket N26-T20-
2914-2 

- 1 pc          

Fore 
Gland 
Packing 
for Units 
1, 2 and 3 

Support 
N26-T20-
2915-003 

N26-
690-
2878-1 

1 pc          

Spring 
N26-T20-
2915-005 

N26-
690-
3425-17 

1 pc          

Spring 
N26-T20-
2915-006 

N26-
690-
3425-79 

1 pc          

Stopper Pin 
D6x164 

N26-T20-
2915-007 

N26-
183-
0118-
573 

1 pc          

Stopper Pin 
D6x122 

N26-T20-
2915-008 

N26-
183-
0118-
552 

1 pc          

Stopper Pin 
D6x98 

N26-T20-
2915-009 

N26-
183-
0118-
540 

1 pc          



 

TAPER PIN 
13x130 

N26-T20-
2915-011 

N26-
184-
0047-10 

1 pc          

Plug 
N26-T20-
2915-012 

N26-
690-
0239-3 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2915-013 

N26-
T20-
2915-13 

1 pc          

Bolt 
M30x190 

N26-T20-
2915-014 

N26-
110-
0010-38 

1 pc          

Bolt 
M20x125 

N26-T20-
2915-015 

N26-
110-
0010-29 

1 pc          

Bolt M20x50 N26-T20-
2915-016 

100-
520-
050-3 

1 pc          

Bolt M20x50 
N26-T20-
2915-017 

141-
520-
050-3 

1 pc          

Bolt M16x40 
N26-T20-
2915-018 

141-
516-
040-3 

1 pc          

Taper Pin 
13x40 

N26-T20-
2915-019 

184-
513-
040-1 

1 pc          

Setscrew 
M8x10 

N26-T20-
2915-021 

176-
250-
810-4 

1 pc          

Setscrew 
M6x14 

N26-T20-
2915-022 

176-
250-
614-4 

1 pc          

Washer M30 N26-T20-
2915-023 

168-
620-
130-4 

1 pc          

Washer M20 
N26-T20-
2915-024 

168-
620-
120-4 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2915-025 

N26-
T20-
2915-25 

1 pc          

Bolt M20x40 
N26-T20-
2915-026 

141-
520-
040-3 

1 pc          



 

Center Guide 
Key 

N26-T20-
2915-027 

N26-
790-
0431-15 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2915-028 

N26-
T20-
2915-28 

1 pc          

Packing Ring 
Assembly 

N26-T20-
2915-c 

N26-
W10-
0632-
AA 

1 set 

         

Packing Ring 
Assembly 

N26-T20-
2915-d 

N26-
W10-
0620-V 

1 set 
         

After 
Gland 
Packing 
for Units 
1 and 2 

Socket Head 
Bolt M24 X 
100 

N26-T20-
2211-002 

141-
524-
100-3 

1 pc          

Socket Head 
Bolt M24 X 
110 

N26-T20-
2211-003 

141-
524-
100-3 

1 pc          

Socket Head 
Bolt M24 X 
150 

N26-T20-
2211-004 

141-
524-
150-3 

1 pc          

Socket Head 
Bolt M24 X 
215 

N26-T20-
2211-005 

N26-
141-
0023-17 

1 pc          

Spherical 
Washer 1" 

N26-T20-
2211-006 

N26-
168-
5001-
335 

1 pc          

Spherical 
Washer 1" 

N26-T20-
2211-007 

N26-
168-
5001-
305 

1 pc          

Pin N26-T20-
2211-008 

N26-
183-
5032-34 

1 pc          

Heat 
Resisting 
Spring 

N26-T20-
2211-009 

N26-
690-
3425-7 

1 pc          

Pin L=137 N26-T20-
2211-010 

N26-
183-
0011-
452 

1 pc          

Pin L=98 N26-T20-
2211-011 

- 1 pc          



 

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2211-012 

N26-
690-
4122-1 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2211-013 

N26-
690-
4122-2 

1 pc          

Socket Head 
Bolt M24 X 
80 

N26-T20-
2211-014 

141-
524-
080-3 

1 pc          

Socket Head 
Bolt M24 X 
370 

N26-T20-
2211-015 

N26-
141-
0023-32 

1 pc          

Socket Head 
Bolt M22 X 
80 

N26-T20-
2211-016 

141-
522-
080-3 

1 pc          

Thread End 
Taper Pin 20 
X 65 

N26-T20-
2211-017 

184-
520-
065-4 

1 pc          

Seal Ring 
Ass'y 

N26-T20-
2211-c 

N26-
W10-
0632-
AF 

1 pc          

After 
Gland 
Packing 
for Unit 3 

Bolt M20x95 
N26-T20-
2924-005 

101-
520-
095-2 

1 pc          

TAPER PIN 
16x75 

N26-T20-
2924-006 

N26-
184-
0015-8 

1 pc          

Spring N26-T20-
2924-007 

N26-
690-
0517-26 

1 pc          

Setscrew 
M8x10 

N26-T20-
2924-008 

176-
150-
810-4 

1 pc          

Pin 
N26-T20-
2924-009 

N26-
183-
0003-4 

1 pc          

Pin 
N26-T20-
2924-010 

N26-
183-
0003-18 

1 pc          

Pin 
N26-T20-
2924-011 

N26-
183-
0003-2 

1 pc          

Support N26-T20-
2924-012 

N26-
690-
2878-1 

1 pc          



 

Bolt M16x40 
N26-T20-
2924-013 

141-
516-
040-3 

1 pc          

Center Guide 
Key 

N26-T20-
2924-014 

N26-
790-
0036-2 

1 pc          

Bolt M16x40 
N26-T20-
2924-015 

101-
516-
040-1 

1 pc          

Setscrew 
M6x25 

N26-T20-
2924-018 

176-
250-
625-4 

1 pc          

Washer M20 N26-T20-
2924-019 

168-
620-
120-0 

1 pc          

Gasket N26-T20-
2924-020 

N26-
T20--
2924-20 

1 pc          

Packing Ring 
Ass’y 

N26-T20-
2924-a 

N26-
W10-
0632-
AB 

1 set 

         

Fore 
Pedestal 
for Units 
1,2 and 3 

Stud Bolt  
M22x85 

N26-T20-
2918-004 

130-
522-
085-2 

1 pc          

Nut M22 N26-T20-
2918-005 

150-
022-
522-1 

1 pc          

Bolt M10x25 N26-T20-
2918-006 

101-
510-
025-1 

1 pc          

Bolt M12x25 
N26-T20-
2918-007 

101-
512-
025-1 

1 pc          

Bolt M16x30 
N26-T20-
2918-008 

101-
516-
030-1 

1 pc          

Bolt M16x35 
N26-T20-
2918-009 

101-
516-
035-1 

1 pc          

Stud Bolt 
M56x365 

N26-T20-
2918-010 

N26-
131-
0020-78 

1 pc          

Ext.Nut M56 N26-T20-
2918-011 

N26-
162-
0016-15 

1 pc          



 

Washer M56 
N26-T20-
2918-012 

N26-
T20-
2918-12 

1 pc          

Taper Pin 
20x55 

N26-T20-
2918-013 

184-
520-
055-1 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2918-023 

N26-
T20-
2918-23 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2918-026 

362-
121-
080-X 

1 pc          

Gasket N26-T20-
2918-028 

N26-
T20-
2918-28 

1 pc          

Gasket N26-T20-
2918-030 

N26-
690-
3720-5 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2918-032 

N26-
690-
2342-3 

1 pc          

Coupling 
Guard for 
Units 1, 2 
and 3 

Washer M12 
N26-T20-
2921-007 

N26-
T20-
2921-7 

1 pc          

Whasher M12 
N26-T20-
2921-008 

N26-
T20-
2921-8 

1 pc          

Washer M12 
N26-T20-
2921-004 

168-
620-
112-0 

1 pc 
         

Fore Oil 
Seal 
Rings for 
Units 1, 2 
and 3 

Oil Seal Ring 
Upper 

N26-T20-
1143 
(3045)-B 

N26-
T20-
3045-B 

1 set 
         

Oil Seal Ring 
Lower 

N26-T20-
1143 
(3045)-C 

N26-
T20-
3045-C 

1 set 
         

Bolt,Nut 
M16x60 

N26-T20-
1143 
(3045)-002 

102-
516-
060-1 

1 pc          

Parallel Pin 
13x35 

N26-T20-
1143 
(3045)-003 

183-
513-
035-1 

1 pc          

After Oil 
Seal Ring Oil Seal Ring 

Upper 

N26-T10-
4097-1/ 
N26-T20-
3046-1 

N26-
T10-
4097-1/ 
N26-

1 pc          



 

T20-
3046-1 

Oil Seal Plate 

N26-T10-
4097-3/ 
N26-T20-
3046-3 

N26-
T10-
4097-3/ 
N26-
T20-
3046-3 

1 pc          

Oil Seal Ring 
Lower 

N26-T10-
4097-2/ 
N26-T20-
3046-2 

N26-
T10-
4097-2/ 
N26-
T20-
3046-2 

1 pc          

Hexagon 
Socket Head 
Bolt M10 X 
25 

N26-T10-
4097-5/ 
N26-T20-
3046-5 

141-
510-
065-3 

1 pc          

Plate 

N26-T10-
4097-4/ 
N26-T20-
3046-4 

N26-
T10-
4097-4/ 
N26-
T20-
3046-4 

1 pc          

Turbine 
After 
End Oil 
Seal Ring 

Oil Seal Ring 
Upper 

N26-T20-
2366 
(3041)-B 

N26-
T20-
2366 
(3041)-
B 

1 set 

         

Oil Seal Plate 
N26-T20-
2366 
(3041)-1 

N26-
T20-
2366 
(3041)-
1 

1 pc          

Machinescre
w M8x12 

N26-T20-
2366 
(3041)-3 

170-
158-
012-2 

1 pc          

Parallel Pin 
6x12 

N26-T20-
2366 
(3041)-4 

183-
106-
012-1 

1 pc          

Oil Seal Ring 
Lower 

N26-T20-
2366 
(3041)-C 

N26-
T20-
3041-C 

1 set 
         

Oil Seal Plate 
N26-T20-
2366 
(3041)-2 

N26-
T20-
2366 

1 pc          



 

(3041)-
2 

Machinescre
w M8x12 

N26-T20-
2366 
(3041)-3 

170-
158-
012-2 

1 pc          

Parallel Pin 
6x12 

N26-T20-
2366 
(3041)-4 

183-
106-
012-1 

1 pc          

Bolt M20x45 
N26-T20-
2366 
(3041)-55 

101-
520-
045-1 

1 pc          

Atmosph
ere Relief 
Device 
for Units 
1 and 2 

Lead Plate 
N26-T10-
1749-8 

N26-
690-
1267-1 

1 pc          

Plate N26-T10-
1749-7 

- 1 pc          

Bolt 
N26-T10-
1749-10 

101-
530-
050-1 

1 pc          

Atmosph
ere Relief 
Device 
for Unit 3 

Lead Plate 
N26-T10-
5733-8 

N26-
T10-
5733-8 

1 pc          

Plate N26-T10-
5733-7 

N26-
T10-
5733-7 

1 pc          

Bolt N26-T10-
5733-9 

101-
530-
050-1 

1 pc          

Turning 
Gear 
Device 
for Units 
1, 2 and 3 

Packing 
N26-T20-
2937-041 

N26-
T20-
2937-41 

1 pc          

Packing 
N26-T20-
2937-081 

N26-
T20-
2937-81 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-T20-
2937-085 

N26-
691-
0120-27 

1 pc          

Solenoid 
Valve 3/8" 

N26-T20-
2948-001 

- 1 pc          

Solenoid 
Valve 3/8" 

N26-T20-
2948-002 

- 1 pc          

Main Oil 
Pump Casing Ring 

TE-3830-
020 

TE-
3830-
020 

1 pc          



 

Casing Ring 
TE-3830-
021 

TE-
3830-
021 

1 pc          

Seal Ring 
TE-3830-
540 

TE-
3830-
540 

1 pc          

Seal Ring 
TE-3830-
541 

TE-
3830-
541 

1 pc          

Fore 
Bearing 

Fore. Bearing 
Ass’y 

- 01440-
J032-
001 

1 pc          

Whasher 
- N26-

T20-
3127-1 

1 pc          

Whasher 
- N26-

T20-
3127-2 

1 pc          

Bolt M5x10 
- 100-

505-
010-4 

1 pc          

Thermocoupl
e 

N26-T20-
3127-4 

N26-
T20-
3127-4 

1 pc          

Thermocoupl
e 

N26-T20-
3127-5 

N26-
T20-
3127-5 

1 pc          

Thermocoupl
e 

N26-T20-
3127-6 

N26-
T20-
3127-6 

1 pc          

After 
Bearing 

Aft. Bearing 
Ass’y 

01440-
J032-002 

- 
1 set 

         

Washer M5 N26-T20-
3128-1 

- 1 pc          

Bolt M5x10 100-505-
010-4 

- 1 pc          

Thermocoupl
e 

N26-T20-
3128-3 

N26-
T20-
3128-3 

1 pc          

T/G 
Coupling 
Assembl
y for 
Units 1, 2 
and 3 

Reamer Bolt 
W2" 

N26-R10-
4132-002 

N26-
790-
6279-9 

1 pc          

Nut W2" 
N26-R10-
4132-003 

N26-
790-
5340-23 

1 pc          



 

Main 
Stop 
Valve 
(MSV) 

Rod 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-9 

1 pc          

Bush 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
17 

1 pc          

Guide Bush 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
20 

1 pc          

Gland 
Packing 

04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
25 

1 pc          

Gasket 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
32 

1 pc          

Gasket 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
33 

1 pc          

O Ring 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
37 

1 pc          

Main Disc 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-3 

1 pc          

Seat Ring 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-4 

1 pc          

Pilot Disc 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-5 

1 pc          

Arm 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-6 

1 pc          

Disc Nut 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
10 

1 pc          

Washer 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
11 

1 pc          

Pin 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
12 

1 pc          

Bolt 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
13 

1 pc          



 

Nut 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
14 

1 pc          

Bolt 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
15 

1 pc          

Nut 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
16 

1 pc          

Washer A 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
18 

1 pc          

Washer B 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
19 

1 pc          

Key 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
22 

1 pc          

Packing 
Washer 

04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
24 

1 pc          

Gland Bush 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
26 

1 pc          

Gland 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
27 

1 pc          

Set Screw 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
28 

1 pc          

Gland Bolt 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
29 

1 pc          

Bolt 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
30 

1 pc          

Nut 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
31 

1 pc          

Set Screw 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
34 

1 pc          

Packing Bush 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
35 

1 pc          



 

Set Screw 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
36 

1 pc          

Key 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
38 

1 pc          

Plug 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
39 

1 pc          

Bolt 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
42 

1 pc          

Pin 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
43 

1 pc          

Lifting Plate 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
44 

1 pc          

Ball Check 
Valve 

04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
45 

1 pc          

Bolt 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
46 

1 pc          

Grease Nipple 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
47 

1 pc          

Bolt 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
48 

1 pc          

Pin 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
49 

1 pc          

Supervis
ory 
Instrume
nts 

Washer M12 
N26-T20-
2930 
(3747)-016 

168-
620-
112-0 

1 pc          

Washer M8 
N26-T20-
2930 
(3747)-017 

168-
620-
108-0 

1 pc          

Earth 
Brush for 
Units 1 
and 2 

Brush N26-T20-
2949-13 

- 1 pc          

Earth 
Brush for 
Unit 3 

Brush N26-T20-
3753-13 

- 1 pc          



 

MSV 
Servomot
or 

Piston 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-04 

1 pc          

Piston 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-05 

1 pc          

Piston Rod 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-06 

1 pc          

Bush-A 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-13 

1 pc          

Bush-B 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-14 

1 pc          

Piston Ring 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-15 

1 pc          

O Ring 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-37 

1 pc          

O Ring 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-38 

1 pc          

Nut 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-11 

1 pc          

Piston Nut 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-12 

1 pc          

Packing 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-19 

1 pc          

Set Screw 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-34 

1 pc          

Set Screw 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-35 

1 pc          

Pin 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-40 

1 pc          

Needle Valve 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-41 

1 set 
         



 

Gasket 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-44 

1 pc          

Gasket 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-47 

1 pc          

Orifice 
04266(0453
4)-05110-
J840A 

K-
25638-
CY-48 

1 set 
         

Gv Complete 
Ass'y 

04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666 
K 

1 set 
         

Governor 
Valve 
Servomot
or for 
Units 1, 2 
and 3 

Roller N26-G12-
0367-32 

N26-
890-
3598-11 

1 pc          

Bushing N26-G12-
0367-38 

N26-
222-
0153-1 

1 pc          

Bushing 
N26-G12-
0367-39 

N26-
222-
0154-1 

1 pc          

Washer M16 
N26-G12-
0367-64 

168-
620-
116-0 

1 pc          

Setscrew 
M8x30 

N26-G12-
0367-65 

176-
150-
830-4 

1 pc          

Setscrew 
M10x25 

N26-G12-
0367-66 

176-
151-
025-4 

1 pc          

Split Pin 
2.0x16 

N26-G12-
0367-71 

180-
020-
016-1 

1 pc          

Split Pin 
3.2x25 

N26-G12-
0367-73 

180-
032-
025-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P55 
N26-G12-
0367-75 

360-
057-
055-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P335 
N26-G12-
0367-76 

360-
084-
335-1 

1 pc          

Ring 55 
N26-G12-
0367-77 

251-
000-
055-1 

1 pc          



 

Spherical 
Bearing 

N26-G12-
0367-78 

SB3555
30 

1 pc          

Washer M10 N26-G12-
0367-79 

168-
620-
110-0 

1 pc          

Washer M10 
N26-G12-
0367-93 

168-
410-
110-1 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-G12-
0367-96 

N26-
891-
0095-2 

1 pc          

Piston Ring 
N26-G12-
0367-100 

N26-
890-
2247-4 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-G12-
0367-111 

N26-
362-
0183-2 

1 pc          

Gasket N26-G12-
0367-117 

N26-
362-
0050-7 

1 pc          

Rodend 
Bearing 

N26-G12-
0367-119 PHS10 

1 pc          

Rodend 
Bearing 

N26-G12-
0367-121 

PHSL1
0 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-G12-
0367-122 

N26-
891-
0095-1 

1 pc          

Gasket N26-G12-
0367-123 

N26-
362-
0183-1 

1 pc          

V Type 
Packing 
Ass’y 

N26-G12-
0367-j 

N26-
G10-
3429-A 

1 set 
         

V Type 
Packing 
Ass’y 

N26-G12-
0367-k 

N26-
G10-
3429-C 

1 set 
         

Relay 
N26-G12-
0367-7 

N26-
891-
0070-1 

1 pc          

Relay Piston 
N26-G12-
0367-8 

N26-
890-
4504-3 

1 pc          

Relay Piston 
Housing 

N26-G12-
0367-9 

N26-
891-
0068-1 

1 pc          



 

Relay 
Housing 
Cover 

N26-G12-
0367-10 

N26-
891-
0068-2 

1 pc          

Set Screw 
N26-G12-
0367-42 

N26-
176-
0075-4 

1 pc          

Orifice 
N26-G12-
0367-89 

N26-
891-
0454-1 

1 pc          

Grease Nipple N26-G12-
0367-90 

- 1 pc          

ORIFICE 
Φ2.0 

N26-G12-
0367-106 

N26-
890-
2278-4 

1 pc          

ORIFICE 
Φ2.5 

N26-G12-
0367-107 

N26-
890-
2278-5 

1 pc          

ORIFICE 
Φ1.6 

N26-G12-
0367-108 

N26-
890-
2278-6 

1 pc          

ORIFICE 
Φ1.8 

N26-G12-
0367-109 

N26-
890-
2278-7 

1 pc          

Main 
Steam 
Strainer 
for Unit 
1, 2 and 3 

Gasket 04266-
05310-J931 

WN-
8385-
000-00-
11 

1 pc          

Main 
Steam 
Piping 
for Units 
1, 2 and 3 

Gasket N26-G22-
0116-6 

N26-
362-
0134-6 

1 pc          

Orifice 
and Non-
Return 
Valve 
Block 

Packing N26-G50-
0950-4 

N26-
G50-
0950-4 

1 pc          

Emergen
cy Trip 
Device 
for Units 
1, 2 and 3 

Taper Split 
Pin 4x36 

N26-G42-
0219-26/ 
N26-G42-
0243-26 

182-
040-
036-1 

1 pc          

Split Pin 
1.6x16 

N26-G42-
0219-33/ 
N26-G42-
0243-33 

180-
016-
016-1 

1 pc          



 

Split Pin 2x20 

N26-G42-
0219-34/ 
N26-G42-
0243-34 

180-
020-
020-1 

1 pc          

Split Pin 
3.2x32 

N26-G42-
0219-44/ 
N26-G42-
0243-44 

180-
032-
032-1 

1 pc          

Split Pin 
1.6x12 

N26-G42-
0219-47/ 
N26-G42-
0243-47 

180-
016-
012-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P110 

N26-G42-
0219-56/ 
N26-G42-
0243-56 

360-
057-
110-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P24 

N26-G42-
0219-57/ 
N26-G42-
0243-57 

360-
035-
024-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P22 

N26-G42-
0219-58/ 
N26-G42-
0243-53 

360-
024-
022-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P20 

N26-G42-
0219-59/ 
N26-G42-
0243-59 

360-
024-
020-1 

1 pc          

Split Pin 2x20 

N26-G42-
0219-71/ 
N26-G42-
0243-71 

180-
020-
020-1 

1 pc          

Test 
Lever for 
Units 1, 2 
and 3 

Gasket 

N26-G42-
0216-5/ 
N26-G42-
0229-5 

N26-
362-
0047-3 

1 pc          

Split Pin 
3.2x25 

N26-G42-
0216-11/ 
N26-G42-
0229-11 

180-
032-
025-1 

1 pc          

Split Pin 
1.6x16 

N26-G42-
0216-12/ 
N26-G42-
0229-12 

180-
016-
016-1 

1 pc          



 

Gasket 

N26-G42-
0216-13/ 
N26-G42-
0229-13 

N26-
362-
0047-4 

1 pc          

Reset 
Lever for 
Units 1, 2 
and 3 

Split Pin 
3.2x25 

N26-G42-
0153-11 

180-
032-
025-1 

1 pc          

Split Pin 
1.6x16 

N26-G42-
0153-12 

180-
016-
016-1 

1 pc          

Gasket N26-G42-
0153-15 

N26-
362-
0047-3 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-G42-
0153-16 

N26-
362-
0047-4 

1 pc          

Gasket 
N26-G42-
0153-5 

N26-
890-
3125-11 

1 pc          

Trip Stop 
Button 
for Units 
1, 2 and 3 

Gasket N26-G42-
0154-19/ 
N26-G42-
0240-19 

N26-
362-
0047-4 

1 pc          

Over 
Speed 
Trip Test 
Cylinder 
for Unis 
1, 2 and 3 

O Ring P50 N26-G42-
0220-5 

360-
035-
050-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P12.5 
N26-G42-
0220-7 

360-
024-
125-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P11 
N26-G42-
0220-8 

360-
024-
011-1 

1 pc          

Washer M8 
N26-G42-
0220-10 

168-
620-
108-0 

1 pc          

Packing T1.5 
N26-G42-
0220-13 

N26-
362-
0078-2 

1 pc          

Gasket T1.0 N26-G42-
0220-18 

N26-
362-
0045-5 

1 pc          

Protectiv
e Device 
Test 

Washer M10 N26-G42-
0161-13 

168-
410-
110-1 

1 pc          



 

Valve for 
Units 1, 2 
and 3 

O Ring P12 
N26-G42-
0161-20 

360-
024-
012-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P14 
N26-G42-
0161-21 

360-
024-
014-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P16 
N26-G42-
0161-22 

360-
024-
016-1 

1 pc          

O Ring G35 
N26-G42-
0161-23 

361-
031-
035-1 

1 pc          

Governor 
for Unit 3 Rod 

04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-3 

1 pc          

Bush 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
13 

1 pc          

O Ring 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
14 

1 pc          

Bush 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
15 

1 pc          

O Ring 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
16 

1 pc          

O Ring 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
18 

1 pc          

Gland 
Packing 

04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
22 

1 pc          

Disc 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-2 

1 pc          

Retainer 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-4 

1 pc          

Bolt 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-5 

1 pc          

Pin 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-6 

1 pc          



 

Seal Ring 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-7 

1 pc          

Gasket 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-8 

1 pc          

Key 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-9 

1 pc          

Nut 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
10 

1 pc          

Washer 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
12 

1 pc          

Packing Box 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
17 

1 pc          

Packing 
Washer 

04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
21 

1 pc          

Gland Bush 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
23 

1 pc          

Link Arm 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
30 

1 pc          

Key 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
31 

1 pc          

Bush 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
33 

1 pc          

Set Screw 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
34 

1 pc          

Bush 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
35 

1 pc          

Set Screw 
04534-
05130-
J844A 

K-
28666-
36 

1 pc          

Main 
Steam 
Piping 
for Unit 3 

Gasket N26-G22-
0123-6 

N26-
362-
0134-6 

1 pc          



 

Non 
Return 
Valve & 
Solenoid 
Valve 
Block for 
Unit3 

O Ring P40 
N26-G50-
1129-4 

360-
035-
040-1 

1 pc          

O Ring P18 
N26-G50-
1129-7 

360-
024-
018-1 

1 pc          

Msv Open 
S0lenoid 
Valve 

N26-G50-
1129-9 

MVN1S
-15A-
G3507 

1 pc          

Gasket T1.0 
N26-G50-
1129-14 

N26-
362-
0045-11 

1 pc          

Jet 
Condense
r 

Gasket For 
Manhole 21100-0002 

- 1 pc          

Gasket For 
Gas Cooler 
Manhole 

21100-0002 
- 1 pc          

Gasket For 
Internal 
Manhole 

21100-0002 
- 1 pc          

Lube Oil 
Cooler 

Plate Gasket 26100-0002 - 1 pc          
Distance 
Piece 

26100-0002 - 1 pc          

D.Plate 
Gasket(A) 

26100-0002 
- 1 pc          

D.Plate 
Gasket(B) 

26100-0002 
- 1 pc          

E.Distance 
Piece 26100-0002 

- 1 pc          

E.Plate 
Gasket 26100-0002 

- 1 pc          

Adhesive 26100-0002 - 1 pc          
1ST 
Stage 
Diaphrag
m  
N26-
R10-
4134-A 
UNIT I 
& II 

1ST Stage 
Diaphragm 
Complete 
Assembly 

N26-R10-
4134-A 

 1 set           

Horizontal 
Joint Key 

N26-R10-
4134-8 

 1 set           

Horizontal 
Joint Key 

N26-R10-
4134-9 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
4134-11 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
4134-15 

 1 set           



 

Locking Strip N26-R10-
4134-14 

 1 set           

LINER IM- N26-
R10-4134-
10 

 1 set           

SEAL STRIP IM- N26-
R10-4134-
12 

 1 set           

SEAL STRIP IM- N26-
R10-4134-
13 

 1 set           

1ST Stage 
Diaphrag
m 
N26-
R10-
4828-A 
UNIT III 

1ST Stage 
Diaphragm 
Complete 
Assembly 

N26-R10-
4828-A 

 1 set           

Horizontal 
Joint Key 

N26-R10-
4828-6 

 1 set           

Horizontal 
Joint Key 

N26-R10-
4828-7 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
4828-9 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
4828-15 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
4828-13 

 1 set           

Locking Strip N26-R10-
4828-12 

 1 set           

Liner N26-R10-
4828-8 

 1 set           

Seal Strip N26-R10-
4828-11 

 1 set           

Seal Strip N26-R10-
4828-12 

 1 set           

2ND 
Stage 
Diaphrag
m 
N26-
R10-
4135-A 
UNIT I, 
II & III 

2ND Stage 
Diaphragm 
Complete 
Assembly 

N26-R10-
4135-A 

 1 set           

Horizontal 
Joint Key 

N26-R10-
4135-6 

 1 set           

Horizontal 
Joint Key 

N26-R10-
4135-9 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
4135-8 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
4135-10 

 1 set           



 

Set Screw N26-R10-
4135-16 

 1 set           

Locking Strip N26-R10-
4135-15 

 1 set           

Liner IM- N26-
R10-4135-7 

 1 set           

Seal Strip IM- N26-
R10-4135-
11 

 1 set           

Seal Strip IM- N26-
R10-4135-
12 

 1 set           

Seal Strip IM- N26-
R10-4135-
13 

 1 set           

Seal Strip IM- N26-
R10-4135-
14 

 1 set           

3RD Stage 
Diaphrag
m N26-
R10-
4136-A 
UNIT I, 
II & III 

3RD Stage 
Diaphragm  

N26-R10-
4136-A 

 1 set           

Horizontal 
Joint Key 

N26-R10-
4136-6 

 1 set           

Horizontal 
Joint Key 

N26-R10-
4136-9 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
4136-8 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
4136-10 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
4134-16 

 1 set           

Locking Strip N26-R10-
4136-15 

 1 set           

Liner IM- N26-
R10-4136-7 

 1 set           

Seal Strip IM- N26-
R10-41346-
11 

 1 set           

Seal Strip IM- N26-
R10-4136-
12 

 1 set           

Seal Strip IM- N26-
R10-4136-
13 

 1 set           



 

Seal Strip IM- N26-
R10-4136-
14 

 1 set           

4TH 
Stage 
Diaphrag
m 
N26-
R10-
3566-A 
UNIT I, 
II, III 

4TH Stage 
Diaphragm 
Complete 
Assembly 

N26-R10-
3566-A 

 1 set           

Horizontal 
Joint Key 

N26-R10-
3566-6 

 1 set           

Horizontal 
Joint Key 

N26-R10-
3566-7 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
3566-9 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
3566-15 

 1 set           

Set Screw N26-R10-
3566-16 

 1 set           

Locking Strip N26-R10-
3566-12 

 1 set           

Liner N26-R10-
3566-8 

 1 set           

Seal Strip N26-R10-
3566-13 

 1 set           

Seal Strip N26-R10-
3566-14 

 1 set           

5TH 
Stage 
Diaphrag
m 
N26-
R10-
3568-A 
UNIT I, 
II & III 

5TH Stage 
Diaphragm 
Complete 
Assembly 

N26-R10-
3568-A 

 1 set          

6TH 
Stage 
Diaphrag
m 
N26-
R10-
3570-A 
UNIT I, 
II & III 

6TH Stage 
Diaphragm 
Complete 
Assembly 

N26-R10-
3570-A 
 

 1 set           

Turbine  1ST Stage 
Roating Blade 

N26-R10-
4133 

A1-1 1 set           



 

1ST Stage 
Stopper Blade 

N26-R10-
4133 

A1-2 1 set           

1ST Stage 
Stopper Blade 

N26-R10-
4133 

A1-3 1 set           

1ST Stage 
Stopper Blade 

N26-R10-
4133 

A1-4 1 set           

1ST Stage Set 
Key 

N26-R10-
4133 

A1-5 1 set           

1ST Stage 
Adjust Liner 

N26-R10-
4133 

A1-6 1 set           

1ST Stage 
Shim 

-- -- 1 set           

1ST Stage 
Shroud 
(Inner) 

N26-R10-
4133 

A1-9 1 set           

1ST Stage 
Shroud 
(Outer) 

N26-R10-
4133 

A1-10 1 set           

1ST Stage 
Shroud 
(Inner) 

N26-R10-
4133 

A1-11 1 set           

1st Stage 
caulking 
pieces 

- - 1 set           

2ND Stage 

Rotating 

Blade 

N26-R10- 
3697 

A15-1 1 set           

2ND Stage 

Stopper Blade 

N26-R10- 
3697 

A15-2 1 set           

2ND Stage 

Stopper Blade 

N26-R10- 
3697 

A15-3 1 set           

2ND Stage 

Stopper Blade 

N26-R10- 
3697 

A15-4 1 set           

2ND Stage 
Set Key 

N26-R10- 
3697 

A15-5 1 set           

2ND Stage 

Adjust Liner 

N26-R10- 
3697 

A15-6 1 set           

2ND Stage 

Joint 
Piece 

N26-R10- 
3697 

A15-10 1 set           



 

2ND Stage 

caulking 

Pieces 

  1 set           

Journal No. 1 
Bearing Pads 

01450-
J031-00-14 

 1 set           

Journal No. 1 
Bearing Pads 

01450-
J031-00-15 

 1 set           

Journal No. 2 
Bearing Pads 

01440-
J032-00-2 

 1 set           

Journal No. 2 
Bearing Pads 

01440-
J032-00-3 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Thrust 
Bearing pads 

01450-
J031-00-04 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Thrust 
Bearing pads 
complete with 
Thermocoupl
e 

01450-
J031-00-05 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Journal No. 1 
Bearing 
Spherical 
Pivot Ball 

01440-
J031-25 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Journal No. 1 
Bearing 
Spherical 
Pivot Socket 

01440-
J031-26 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Journal No. 1 
Bearing Pivot 
Spacer 

01440-
J031-27 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Journal No. 1 
Bearing 
Socket Head 
Shoulder 
Screw 

01440-
J031-28 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Journal No. 1 
Bearing 
Socket Head 
Cap Screw 

01440-
J031-29 

 1 set           



 

 

 

 

TENDERER’S NAME:     
 
 

TENDERER’S SIGNATURE   

 

 

 

 

 

Turbine 
Journal No. 2 
Bearing 
Spherical 
Pivot Ball 

01440-
J032-25 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Journal No. 2 
Bearing 
Spherical 
Pivot Socket 

01440-
J032-26 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Journal No. 2 
Bearing Pivot 
Spacer 

01440-
J032-27 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Journal No. 2 
Bearing 
Socket Head 
Shoulder 
Screw 

01440-
J032-28 

 1 set           

Turbine 
Journal No. 2 
Bearing 
Socket Head 
Cap Screw 

01440-
J032-29 

 1 set           

Turbine Spare  
Turbine Rotor 

  1 pc          



 

SCHEDULE B: - Control and Instrumentation Spares 

Assembly 
Name 

Sub-Assembly Part Dwg No. Part No.  Qty (Based 

on 

Estimated 

Annual 

Consumptio

n 

/Demand) 

Unit 

Price FOB 

Discoun

t 

 

Curren
cy of 
Tender 

Sea 
Freight 
Charge

s to 
Momba
sa Port 

Other 
Charg
es (if 

any) 

Total 
Cost & 
Freight 

(CFR) 
Momba
sa 

Count
ry of 
Origin 

Name of 
manufactu
rer 

Delivery 
period 

Distributed 
Control 
System 

CPCNT01 COMPACT 
PCI CPU CARD 

04534-
66000-0101 

CPCNT01 
1 pc          

CPDDA01-4 CPU 
POWER SUPPLY 
UNIT 

N/A 
CPDDA01-
4 

1 pc          

FXAIM04A-UP-C AI 
MODULE 
THERMOCOUPLE 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXAIM04
A-UP 

1 pc          

FXAOMD01AD-C 
AO MODULE 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXAOMD0
1AD 

1 pc          

FXAIM02-C AI 
MODULE (8CH) 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXAIM02 
1 pc          

FXEDSOT-C 
ELECTRICAL 
OVERSPEED TRIP 
MODULE 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXE0S01 

1 pc          

1794ACNR15K F15X 
I.O CONTROL NET 
ADAPTER MODULE 
(ALLEN BRADLEY) 

04534-
66000-0101 

1794-
ACNRISK 

1 pc          

FXDOT01-C EDI 
BASE CLOSK 
OUTPUT 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXDOT01-
C 

1 pc          

FXTCL01 DEH 
FUNCTION 
MODULE TURBINE 
INTERLOCK LOGIC 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXTCL01-
C 

1 pc          

FXAIM04A-UP-C 
ANALOG INPUT 
MODULE 
THERMOCOUPLE 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXAIM04
A 

1 pc          

FXAOM01A-C 
ANALOG OUTPUT 
MODULE 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXAOM01
A 

1 pc          



 

RS20-
0400S4S4EDAEHH04
.2.05 INDUSTRIAL 
ETHERNET RAIL 
SWITCH 

61000-0110 
0400S4S4E
DAEHH04.
2.05  

1 pc          

FXAIM0I-C AI 
MODULE 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXAIM01 
1 pc          

CPDIO03-03 CPU 
CARD 
28MAS7170021 
AO1S20052FO 

04534-
66000-0101 

CPD1O03 

1 pc          

CPETH01 CPU 
CARD 28MAS705-
01S1, A01S26037R1 

04534-
66000-0101 

CPETH01 
1 pc          

FXDCC02-C POWER 
SUPPLY 

  FXDCC02 
1 pc          

FXEDI02A, 16CH 
EVENT DI MODULE 

04264-
665007021 

FXEDI02A 
1 pc          

9LB1224 M1DO1 
CPU FAN MODEL 
9LB1224M1D01 

  9LB1224 
1 pc          

FXAIMO2-C 8CH AI 
MODULE 

04264-
665007021 

FXEDI02A 
1 pc          

FXDCC02-C POWER 
SUPPLY DCS RACK, 
TONTRITSO 
TSOSHIN KOGYO 

N/A N/A 

1 pc          

FXEDI01A EVENT 
CARD 

04264-
665007021 

FXEDI02A 
1 pc          

CPCPU01 COMPACT 
PCI CPU CARD  

0434-
66000-
0101, 
04534-
66300-7021 

CPCU01 

1 pc          

CPDDA31 POWER 
SUPPLY 

04534-
66000-0101 

CPDDA31 
1 pc          

FXAIM05A-C AI 
MODULE 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXAIM05
A 

1 pc          

FXAIM05AC RTD AI 
MODULE 

04534-
66000-0102 

FXAIM05
A (RTD) 

1 pc          

1786-TPS DCS 
CONTROLNET TAP 

04534-
66300-7021 

1786-TPS 
1 pc          

1786-TPR DCS 
CONTROLNET TAP 

04534-
66300-7021 

1786-TPR 
1 pc          



 

FXDIM11 V1.1-C 
DCS DI MODULE 

04264-
665007021 

FXDIM11 
1 pc          

FXDIM11-C 
04264-
665007021 

FXDIM11 
1 pc          

FXDOM01 V1.2-C 
DO MODULE 

04264-
665007021 

FXDOM01 
1 pc          

FXDOM01-C (PMM0) 
DO MODULE 

04264-
665007021 

FXDOM01 
1 pc          

A3PCI 8000 CPU 
CARD COMPACT 
PCI 

    
1 pc          

FXEDI02A-C DI 
MODULE 

04264-
665007021 

FXEDI02A 
1 pc          

Module Servo Module 
Part No. FXSVT03-G 
Output: 0 – 250 mA 

04534-
66000-0101 

FXSVT03 
1 pc          

CPDIO01 CPU CARD 
04534-
66000-0101 

CPDO01 
1 pc          

Supervisory 
Instruments 

JXP-5 TOYO KEIKI 
TEMPERATURE 
TRANSDUCER 

TBP JXP-5 
1 pc          

DSP-5 TOYO KEIKI 
ALARM SETTER 

TBP DSP-5 
1 pc          

JSP-9-151116 TOYO 
KEIKI ALARM 
SETTER 

TBP JSP-9 
1 pc          

11PFA OMRION 
JAPAN TIRP PANEL 
RELAYS BASE 

TBP 11PFA 
1 pc          

PYF14A OMRION 
TIRP PANEL RELAY 

TBP PYF14A 
1 pc          

MSV and 
Governor 

430-3507 MSV TRIP 
SOLENOID ONAN 
ELECTRIC  

TBP 430-3507 
1 pc          

MHI NBSS01B 
GOVERNOR 
CONTROL CARD 
KNK00960B 

TBP NBSS01B  

1 pc          

MS-5KP-LS MSV 
AND GOVERNOR 
VALVE POSITION 
LIMIT SWITCH 

TBP 

MS-5KS-
LS ` 
TLMS2A-
119AAAA
A-----0 
Rating 
DC110/125 

1 pc          



 

V 10A 
DC220/250
V 3A 
Device 3-
ZS-22031 
Serial 
KR2831-
Q01-01 
Manufactur
er 
Mitsubishi 
electric 
corporation 

M2MS-A-R/K/CE/Q 
MSV 
POTENTIOMETER 
TRANSMITER 

TBP 
M2MS-A-
R/K/CE/Q  

1 pc          

RS232 SVT 
MODULE 
COMMUNICATION 
CABLE 

N/A   

1 pc          

EH 
Converter 
for Units 1, 
2 and 3 

E/H Converter 
Assembly  

Complete 
assembly 

IM-N26-
G10-4794 

1 Set          

Torque Motor 
N26-G10-
4794-23 

  
1 pc          

O Ring P25 
N26-G10-
4794-24 

360-035-
025-1 

1 pc          

Packing 
N26-G32-
0340-3 

N26-890-
4010-4 

1 pc          

Packing 
N26-G32-
0340-24 

N26-890-
4813-2 

1 pc          

Packing 
N26-G32-
0340-25 

N26-890-
4813-1 

1 pc          

Packing 
N26-G32-
0340-26 

N26-362-
0104-4 

1 pc          

Packing 
N26-G32-
0341-3 

N26-890-
4010-4 

1 pc          

Packing 
N26-G32-
0341-24 

N26-890-
4813-2 

1 pc          

Packing 
N26-G32-
0341-25 

N26-890-
4813-1 

1 pc          

Packing 
N26-G32-
0341-26 

N26-362-
0104-4 

1 pc          

Cup Valve   1 pc          

Orifice   1 pc          



 

3-WIRE LVDT Signal 
Conditioner 

TBP LS SERIES 
1 pc          

I&C Parts 
for Units 1 
and 2 

Speed Pickup (DEH) 
04264-
61000-3001 

NS-2401 
1 pc          

Zero Speed Pickup 
04264-
61000-3001 

33103-XX-
XX-05-12-
00 

1 pc          

Vibration Pickup 
04264-
61000-3001 

33103-XX-
XX-05-12-
00 

1 pc          

Probe Housing 
04264-
61000-3001 

33103-XX-
XX-05-12-
00 

1 pc          

Vibration Picup 
04264-
61000-3001 

33103-XX-
XX-05-12-
00 

1 pc          

Keyphaser Pickup 
04264-
61000-3001 

33103-XX-
XX-05-12-
00 

1 pc          

Rotor Position Pickup 
04264-
61000-3001 

31724-XX-
XX-10-02 

1 pc          

Diff. Expansion 
Pickup 

04264-
61000-3001 

102242-00-
05-90-00 

1 pc          

Ecc. Pickup 
04264-
61000-3001 

330103-
XX-XX-05-
12-00 

1 pc          

Press. Switch 
04264-
61000-3001 

CQ21-1M3 
(0-3 bar) 

1 pc          

Press. Switch 
04264-
61000-3001 

CQ21-1M3 
(0-15 bar) 

1 pc          

Press. Switch 
04264-
61000-3001 

CQ21-1M4 
(-1-0 bar) 

1 pc          

Press. Switch 
04264-
61000-3001 

CQ21-1M3 
(0-1 bar) 

1 pc          

Press. Switch 
04264-
61000-3001 

CQ51-3M3 
(0.05-1 bar) 

1 pc          

mV/I converter with 
switch 

04264-
61000-3001 

JSP-9-
14049 

1 pc          

Relay 
04264-
61000-3001 

MYQ4N 
(DC100/11
0V) 

1 pc          

Timer 
04264-
61000-3001 

H3CR-
A(DC110V
) 

1 pc          



 

I&C Parts 
for Unit 3 

Speed Pickup (DEH) 
04534-
61000-3001 

3-SE-
53011A/B/
C 
MS-2401-
18 

1 pc          

Zero Speed Pickup 
04534-
61000-3001 

 
3-SE-
530111D/E 
330103-00-
04-50-01 

1 pc          

Vibration Pickup 
04534-
61000-3001 

3-
VE(X)(Y)-
53005/5300
6 
330103-00-
04-50-01 

1 pc          

Probe Housing 
04534-
61000-3001 

3-
VE(X)(Y)-
53003 
24701-16-
10-00-083 

1 pc          

Vibration Pickup 
04534-
61000-3001 

330103-10-
25-10-02-
00 

1 pc          

Keyphaser Pickup 
04534-
61000-3001 

330103-00-
04-20-01 

1 pc          

Rotor Position Pickup 
04534-
61000-3001 

330709-
000-050-
50-02 

1 pc          

Diff. Expansion 
Pickup 

04534-
61000-3001 

330851-02-
000-050-90 

1 pc          

Ecc. Pickup 
04534-
61000-3001 

 
3-ZE-53008 
33103-00-
04-50-01 

1 pc          

Press. Switch 
04534-
61000-3001 

CQ21-1M3 
(0-3 bar) 

1 pc          

Press. Switch 
04534-
61000-3001 

CQ21-1M3 
(0-15 bar) 

1 pc          

Press. Switch 
04534-
61000-3001 

CQ21-1M4 
(-1-0 bar) 

1 pc          

Press. Switch 
04534-
61000-3001 

CQ21-1M3 
(0-1 bar) 

1 pc          

Press. Switch 
04534-
61000-3001 

CQ51-3M3 
(0.05-1 bar) 

1 pc          



 

 

TENDERER’S NAME:     
 
 
 

TENDERER’S SIGNATURE   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mv/I Converter with 
Switch 

04534-
61000-3001 

JSP-9-
14049 

1 pc          

Relay 
04534-
61000-3001 

MYQ4N 
(DC100/11
0V) 

1 pc          

Timer 
04534-
61000-3001 

H3CR-
A(DC110V
) 

1 pc          

Solenoid 
Valve 

T/TRIP S0LENOID 
VALVE 

04266(0453
4)-05410-
J857 

SSVD-
2020-20A 

1 pc          

OS/TRIP S0LENOID 
VALVE 

04266(0453
4)-05410-
J857 

SSVD-
2020-20A 

1 pc          

RH-MSV OPEN 
S0LENOID VALVE 

04266(0453
4)-05410-
J857 

SSVD-
2010-15A 

1 pc          

LH-MSV OPEN 
S0LENOID VALVE 

04266(0453
4)-05410-
J857 

SSVD-
2010-15A 

1 pc          

Thermocou
ple for 
turbine for 
Units 1, 2 
and 3 

Oil Cooler Outlet Oil 
Temp 

TAG NO. 
TE-1 

TE-22082 
1 pc          

Main Oil Tank Temp 
TAG NO. 
TE-8 

TE-22083 
1 pc          

Turbine Exhaust Temp 
TAG NO. 
TE-31 

TE41507 
1 pc          



 

SCHEDULE C: - Electrical Spares 

 

Assembl
y Name 

Sub-
Assembly 
Part 

Dwg No. Pa
rt 
No.  

Qty 
(Based on 
Estimated 

Annual 

Consumpt

ion 
/Demand) 

Unit 
Price 
FOB 

Disc
ount 

 

Cur
renc
y of 
Ten
der 

Sea 
Freight 
Charge
s to 
Momb
asa 
Port 

Other 
Charg
es (if 
any) 

Total 
Cost & 
Freight 
(CFR) 
Momb
asa 

Count
ry of 
Origi
n 

Name of 
manufactu
rer 

Delive
ry 
period 

Generato
r  

Generator 
Rotor for Unit 
1&2 

CJ73006H04  
1 pc          

Generator 
Rotor for Unit 
3 

C2B3686H04  
1 pc          

Generator 
Bearing 

Unit 1&2 
:CJ73006H12 
Unit 3 : C2B3686H10 

 
1 pc          

Air Cooler for 
Unit 1&2 

CJ71114,CJ73006H1
6 

 
1 pc          

Air Cooler for 
Unit 3 

C2B4040,C2B3686H
15 

 
1 pc          

Space heater 
for GEN. for 
Unit 1&2 

CA49323H34  
1 pc          

Space heater 
for GEN. for 
Unit 3 

CA66389H34  
1 pc          

Space heater 
for EXC. for 
Unit 1&2 

CA49323H35  
1 pc          

Space heater 
for EXC. for 
Unit 3 

CA66389H35  
1 pc          

Air Make-up 
Fan for Unit 
1&2 

CJ71118,CA49323H4
0 

 
1 pc          

Air Make-up 
Fan for Unit 3 

C2B3691,CA66389H
40  

1 pc          

Air filter 
(Units 1 and 
2) 

CJ71118  
1 pc          



 

Air filter 
(Unit 3) 

C2B3691  
1 pc          

PMG with 
liner & flat 
head machine 
screw-cross 
(SUS) 

Unit 1&2 
:CJ73006H23  

1 pc          

PMG with 
liner & flat 
head machine 
screw-cross 
(SUS) 

Unit 3 : C2B3686H20  

1 pc          

Brush & 
brush holder 
for earth 

Unit 1&2 : 
C4T2852H02 

 
1 pc          

Brush & 
brush holder 
for earth 

Unit 3 : C8D0603H01  
1 pc          

Brush for 
ground 
detector 

Unit 1&2 : 
CA49323H33 

 
1 pc          

Brush for 
ground 
detector 

Unit 3 : CA66389H33  
1 pc          

Fuse of BL-
EXC for Unit 
1&2 

CJ73006H21,C4T285
2H04  

1 pc          

Fuse of BL-
EXC for Unit 
3 

C2B3686H13,C8D06
03H04 

 
1 pc          

Rotor blade 
for Unit 1&2 

CJ73006H11  1 pc          

Rotor blade 
for Unit 3 

C2B3686H09  1 pc          

Stator re-
wedging item 
for Unit 1&2 

CJ73006H03  
1 pc          

Stator re-
wedging item 
for Unit 3 

C2B3686H03  
1 pc          

Stator coil for 
Unit 1&2 

CJ73006H03  1 pc          

Stator coil for 
Unit 3 

C2B3686H03  1 pc          



 

Generato
r 
Transfor
mer 

HV bushing 
for Unit 1&2 

SV17074-1  
1 pc          

HV bushing 
with adapter 
for Unit 3 

SV21621-1  
1 pc          

HV neutral 
bushing 

SV17074-2  
1 pc          

LV bushing SV17074-3  1 pc          

Surge arrester 
& counter for 
Unit 1&2 

SV17074-5,6  
1 pc          

Surge arrester 
& counter for 
Unit 3 

SV21621-5,6  
1 pc          

Rubber cell in 
conservator 
for Unit 1&2 

SV17074-11(R)  
1 pc          

Rubber cell in 
conservator 
for Unit 3 

SV21621-11(R)  
1 pc          

Pressure relief 
device 

SV17074-13  
1 pc          

Buchholz 
relay for Unit 
1&2 

SV17074-14  
1 pc          

Buchholz 
relay for Unit 
3 

SV21621-14  
1 pc          

Dial oil level 
gauge for TR 
for Unit 1&2 

SV17074-15  
1 pc          

Dial oil level 
gauge for TR 
for Unit 3 

SV21621-15  
1 pc          

Dial oil level 
gauge for 
OLTC  for 
Unit 1&2 

SV17074-16  

1 pc          

Dial oil level 
gauge for 
OLTC for 
Unit 3 

SV21621-16  

1 pc          

Oil 
temperature 
indicator 

SV17074-17  
1 pc          



 

Winding 
temperature 
indicator 

SV17074-18  
1 pc          

Dehydrating 
filter breather 
for TR for 
Unit 1&2 

SV17074-19  

1 pc          

Dehydrating 
filter breather 
for TR for 
Unit 3 

SV21621-19  

1 pc          

Dehydrating 
filter breather 
for OLTC for 
Unit 1&2 

SV17074-20  

1 pc          

Dehydrating 
filter breather 
for OLTC for 
Unit 3 

SV21621-20  

1 pc          

Radiator valve 
for Unit 1&2 

SV17074-22  
1 pc          

Radiator valve 
for Unit 3 

SV21621-22  
1 pc          

Cooling fan SV17074-24  1 pc          

Bearings SV17074-24(B)  1 pc          

Stop valve 
(connecting 
valve) for 
Unit 1&2 

SV17074-32  

1 pc          

Stop valve 
(connecting 
valve) for 
Unit 3 

SV21621-32  

1 pc          

Stop valve SV17074-34  1 pc          

Stop valve 
(connecting 
valve) for 
Unit 1&2 

SV17074-33  

1 pc          

Stop valve 
(connecting 
valve) for 
Unit 3 

SV21621-37  

1 pc          

Stop valve for 
Unit 1&2 

SV17074-36  1 pc          



 

Stop valve for 
Unit 3 

SV17074-40  
1 pc          

Generato
r 
Transfor
mer 
OLTC 

OLTC 
Diverter 
switch insert 

SV17074-8(D)  
1 pc          

OLTC driving 
mechanism 

SV17074-9  
1 pc          

OLTC 
Protective 
relay 

SV17074-10  
1 pc          

Generato
r 
Transfor
mer 
Cooler 
Control 
Cabinet 

DSN 
SWITCH 

SZ02007-1  
1 pc          

MCCB SZ02007-2  1 pc          

MCCB for 
Unit 1&2 

SZ02007-3  1 pc          

MCCB for 
Unit 3 

SZ02496-3  
1 pc          

Thermostat SZ02007-22  1 pc          

Magnetic 
Relay 

SZ02007-12  1 pc          

Timer SZ02007-13  1 pc          

Motor Starter SZ02007-7  1 pc          

Magnetic 
Relay 

SZ02007-10  1 pc          

Indication 
Lamp 

SZ02007-17  
1 pc          

Fault 
Indicator 

SZ02007-14  
1 pc          

Meter SZ02007-20  1 pc          

Change-Over 
Switch 

SZ02007-8  1 pc          

Fuse Link SZ02007-25  1 pc          

Fuse Link SZ02007-26  1 pc          

Space Heater SZ02007-21  1 pc          

Heater Switch SZ02007-9  1 pc          

Unit 
Main 
Transfor
mer 

HV bushing SV17088-1  1 pc          

LV bushing SV17088-2  1 pc          

LV neutral 
bushing 

SV17088-3  
1 pc          

Rubber cell in 
conservator 
for Unit 1&2 

SV17088-8(R)  
1 pc          

Rubber cell in 
conservator 
for Unit 3 

SV21608-8(R)  
1 pc          



 

Pressure relief 
device 

SV17088-9  
1 pc          

Buchholz 
relay for Unit 
1&2 

SV17088-10  
1 pc          

Buchholz 
relay for Unit 
3 

SV21608-10  
1 pc          

Dial oil level 
gauge for TR 
for Unit 1&2 

SV17088-11  
1 pc          

Dial oil level 
gauge for TR 
for Unit 3 

SV21608-11  
1 pc          

Oil 
temperature 
indicator 

SV17088-12  
1 pc          

Winding 
temperature 
indicator 

SV17088-13  
1 pc          

Dehydrating 
filter breather 
for TR for 
Unit 1&2 

SV17088-14  

1 pc          

Dehydrating 
filter breather 
for TR for 
Unit 3 

SV21608-14  

1 pc          

Radiator valve 
for Unit 1&2 SV17088-16  

1 pc          

Radiator valve 
for Unit 3 SV21608-16  

1 pc          

Stop valve 
(connecting 
valve) 

SV17088-25  
1 pc          

Stop valve SV17088-26  1 pc          

Stop valve SV17088-29  1 pc          

11kV 
Switchge
ar 

SWGR-001 
VCB type 10-
VPR-32C 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758  
1 pc          

SWGR-001 
VCB type 10-
VPR-32C 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  
1 pc          



 

3.3kV 
Switchge
ar 

SWGR-101 
VCB type 3-
VPR-25C 

Unit 1&2: CZ25760  
1 pc          

SWGR-101 
VCB type 3-
VPR-25C 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q251  
1 pc          

LV 
Switchge
ar 

SWGR-201 
ACB type 
AT25 

Unit 1&2: CZ25761  
1 pc          

SWGR-201 
ACB type 
AT25 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q252  
1 pc          

SWGR-202 
ACB type 
AT20 

Unit 1&2: CZ25761  
1 pc          

SWGR-202 
ACB type 
AT20 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q252  
1 pc          

SWGR-203 
ACB type 
AT12 

Unit 1&2: CZ25761  
1 pc          

SWGR-203 
ACB type 
AT12 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q252  
1 pc          

SWGR-204 
ACB type 
AT12 

Unit 1&2: CZ25761  
1 pc          

SWGR-204 
ACB type 
AT12 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q252  
1 pc          

MCC SWGR-301 
Power feeder 
unit (100A) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-301 
Power feeder 
unit (100A) 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-302 
Power feeder 
unit (30A) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-302 
Power feeder 
unit (30A) 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-303 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          



 

SWGR-303 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-304 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-304 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-305 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-305 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-306 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-306 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-307 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-307 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-308 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-308 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-309 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-309 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-310 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-310 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          



 

SWGR-311 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-311 
Nonreversible 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-312 
Reversible 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-312 
Reversible 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-313 
DC Motor 
Unit 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-313 
DC Motor 
Unit 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

SWGR-314 
Operation 
Lever 

Unit 1&2: CZ25762  
1 pc          

SWGR-314 
Operation 
Lever 

Unit 3: JEZ2Q253  
1 pc          

Generato
r 
Protectio
n Panel 
(GPP) & 
Mimic 
Control 
Panel 
(MCP) 

GPP-001 
Generator 
Protection 
Relay 

CZ25758  

1 pc          

GPP-002 
Generator 
Protection 
Relay 

JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

GPP-003 
Transformer 
Protection 
Relay 

CZ25758  

1 pc          

GPP-004 
Transformer 
Protection 
Relay 

JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

GPP-005 
Transformer 
Protection 
Relay 

JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          



 

Lock out 
Relay MKR-
22 (4/7) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

Lock out 
Relay MKW-
22(4/7) 

JEZ2Q250  
1 pc          

Filament 
Lamp GLS 
BC 240V 
60W - rough 
service 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          

Mosaic Tile 
SM24 (Eau de 
nil 216) 

GAE-HT-E128  
1 pc          

Discrepany 
Control 
Switch 2-
posn. + 2 
overthrow 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          

Discrepany 
Control 
Switch 
Indicator 
Lamps 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          

Keyswitch 2-
Position 
Maintained 
'Synchronisin
g, Off - On' 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          

Keyswitch 2-
Position 
Maintained 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Lever Switch 
2-Position 
Momentary 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

Selector 
Switch 2-
Position 'Man 
- Auto' - type 
1 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          

Selector 
Switch 2-
Position 'Man 
- Auto' - type 
2 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          



 

Selector 
Switch 3-
Position 'PFC 
- Off - AQR' 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          

Lever Switch 
3-Position 
Momentary 
'Lower - N - 
Raise' 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          

Moving coil 
meter (0-5Kv) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 1 pc          

Moving coil 
meter (0-
600V) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

Moving coil 
meter (0-
1500A) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Moving coil 
meter (0-
300A) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Moving coil 
meter (0-
750A) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Moving coil 
meter (0.5 - 1 
- 0.5 pf) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Moving coil 
meter ( -40 - 0 
- 40 MVAr) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

Digital Meter 
(0 - 20 A dc) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Digital Meter 
(0 - 15 Kv) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Digital Meter 
( 0 - 400 A 
dc) 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Digital Meter 
( 1 - 21 Tap) 

Unit 1&2: 
CZ25758Unit 3: 
JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Semaphore 
Indicator - 
Electromecha
nical Device 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          

Synchroscope 
Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          



 

Synchronising 
Voltmeter 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Synchronising 
Frequency 
Meter 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Multi-
parameter 
LED display 
Meter 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          

Moaic Mimic 
LED 24V dc - 
24mm Sq 
Status 
Indicator 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 

1 pc          

Mosaic 
Pushbutton - 
24mm Sq 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

150 W Power 
Supply - 
DC/DC 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

150 W Power 
Supply - 
AC/DC 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Signal 
Isolator mA / 
mA 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Relay 4-pole 
5A 24V dc 
coil 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

Relay 4-pole 
110V dc coil - 
type 1 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

Relay 4-pole 
110V dc coil - 
type 2 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Relay 4-pole 
110V ac coil 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 1 pc          

Relay 4-pole 
110V dc coil 
+ LED - type 
2 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

Relay 4-pole 
latch 110V dc 
dual coil 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Timer 24V dc 
Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          



 

Timer 110V 
dc 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Transformer 
Voltage 
Regulator 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Check 
Synchroniser 
Relay 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

Automatic 
Synchroniser 
Relay 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

Transducer - 
Current, A 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 1 pc          

Transducer - 
Power, Watts 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Transducer - 
Voltage, V 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Transducer - 
Reactive 
Power, VAr 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Transducer - 
Frequency, 
Hz 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250  

1 pc          

Panel Boxed 
Isolator 20A 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

HRC Fuse 2A 
NIT 

Unit 1&2: 
CZ25758Unit 3: 
JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

MCB - 6 A 2-
Pole 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

MCB - 32 A 
2-Pole 

Unit 1&2: CZ25758 
Unit 3: JEZ2Q250 

 
1 pc          

Exitation 
System 

AVR Upgrade 
from DVRG 
to MEC700 

CZ25759  
1 pc          

AVR Upgrade 
from 
MEC600 to 
MEC700 

JEZ2Q965  

1 pc          

Unit 3 
Motors 

Hot Well 
Pump Motor 

3JD002391  1 pc          

Consumable 
Parts for Hot 
Well Pump 
Motor 

   

1 pc          



 

 
TENDERER’S NAME:     

 
 
 

TENDERER’S SIGNATURE   

 
DATE   

 
 
 

Auxiliary Oil 
Pump Motor 

4DD009204  
1 pc          

Consumable 
Parts for 
Auxiliary Oil 
Pump Motor 

   

1 pc          

Component 
Cooling 
Water Pump 
Motor 

4DD009208  

1 pc          

Consumable 
Parts for 
Component 
Cooling 
Water Pump 
Motor 

   

1 pc          

DC 
Emergency 
Oil Pump 
Motor 

M5O011ZJ3  

1 pc          

Consumable 
Parts for DC 
Emergency 
Oil Pump 
Motor 

   

1 pc          

Turning Gear 
Motor 

BC21499  1 pc          

Consumable 
Parts for 
Turning Gear 
Motor 

   

1 pc          



 

SCHEDULE D: - FEES FOR SUPPORT SERVICES  

Item  Description Qty (Based 
on Estimated 

Annual 

Consumption 
/Demand) 

Unit 
Price FOB 

Disco
unt 

 

Curr
ency 
of 
Ten
der 

Sea 
Freight 
Charges 
to 
Mombasa 
Port 

Other 
Charges 
(if any) 

Total 
Cost & 
Freight 
(CFR) 
Mombas
a 

Country 
of 
Origin 

Name of 
manufacturer 

Delivery 
period 

Mechanica
l Works 

Governing and 
actuator system 
Technical Advisor 

1 AU          

Turbine integrity 
inspection and 
Assembly 
Technical Advisor 

1 AU          

Testing and 
Commissioning 
Technical 
Advisor 

1 AU          

Vibration 
analysis and 
onsite balancing 
expert (static and 
dynamic) 

1 AU          

Onsite 
machining 
services 

1 AU          

Heat treatment 
and stress 
relieving expert 

1 AU          

Non-Destructive 
Tests (NDT) 
Technical Adviser 

1 AU          

Rotor reblading 
Technical Advisor 

1 AU          

Electrical, 
DCS and 
Control 
Works 

Generator 
Technical Advisor 

1 AU          

DCS hardware 
and Software 
Technical Advisor 

1 AU          

DEH Technical 
Advisor 

1 AU          

Governing valve 
and Actuator 

1 AU          



 

 

TENDERER’S NAME:     
 

TENDERER’S SIGNATURE   

 

   DATE   

 

 

 
 
 

Technical 
Advisor 



 

SCHEDULE E: - TECHNICAL TRAINING AND CAPACITY BUILDING 

 

 

 

Item  Description Qty (Based on 

Estimated 

Annual 

Consumption 

/Demand) 

Unit 

Price FOB 

Discou

nt 

 

Currency 
of Tender 

Sea Freight 
Charges to 
Mombasa 

Port 

Other 
Charges 
(if any) 

Total Cost 
& Freight 
(CFR) 

Mombasa 

Country 
of Origin 

Name of 
manufacturer 

Delivery 
period 

Mechanical  Governing and 
actuator system 
operation and 
maintenance 

1 AU          

Turbine operation 
and maintenance 

1 AU          

Vibration analysis 
and onsite balancing 
(static and dynamic) 

1 AU          

Onsite machining 
services 

1 AU          

Heat treatment and 
stress relieving  

1 AU          

Non-Destructive 
Tests (NDT)  

1 AU          

Reblading of rotor, 
repair of diaphragms 
and subassembly 
elements 

1 AU          

Electrical, 
DCS and 
Control 
Works 

DCS, software and 
hardware 

1 AU          

DEH system 
operation and 
maintenance 

1 AU          

Governing valve and 
actuator operation 
and maintenance 

1 AU          

Excitation system 
operation and 
maintenance 

1 AU          

Generator protection 1 AU          

Factory 
Acceptance 
Tests (FAT) 

Facilitation for FATs 
of these critical items 

AU          



 

TENDERER’S NAME:     

 

TENDERER’S SIGNATURE   

 

DATE   

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO 10. 
 
We, the undersigned hereby certify that the Addendum is an integral part of the document and the alterations set out in the Addendum have been 
incorporated in the tender proposal. 
 
Signed…………………………………………………………………………… 
 
 
Tenderer………………………………………………………………………… 
 
 
Date…………………………………………………………………..................... 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


